
MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE Page 1 of 

1. MODIFICATION 
NUMBER 

34 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
MODIFICATION 

See Block 15 

3. AWARD NUMBER: 

GPH-A-00-02-00008-00 

4. EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
AWARD : 

07-26-2002 

5. GRANTEE: 

John Hopkins University 
Center for Communication Programs 
111 Market Place, Su ite 310 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

DUNS NO. : 001910777 

TIN NO. : 72001325 LOC NO. : 72-00-1325 

6. ADMINISTERED BY: 

US Agency for International Development 
Office of Acquisition and Assistance 
M /OAAIGH/POP, Room 7.09-90A 
Ronald Reagan Building 
W~shin!rt()n . Dr: 20'i21-7900 

7. FISCAL DATA: Amount Obligated: 
$2,038,334.00 

Budget Fiscal Year: 

Operating Unit : 

Strateg ic Objective: 

Team/Divis ion : 

Benefiting Geo Area: 

Object Class : 

8. TECHNICAL OFFICE: GH/PRH/PEC 
9. PAYMENT OFFICE : 

US Agency for International Development 
Office of Financial Management 
M /CFOICMP 
Ronald Reagan Building 
Washington, DC 20523-7900 

10. FUNDING SUMMARY : 
Obligated Amount Total Est. Amt. 

Amount Prior to th is Modification : $114,733 ,202 .60 $ 127,000,000 .00 
Change Made by this Modification : 2,038,334.00 

New/Current Total : $116,771 ,626 .60 $10,228,373.40 

11. DESCRII'TION Of M ODIfiCATION: 

The purpose of this modification is to: 

1 ) prov ide incremental funding in the amount of$2,038,334.00 
2) Add an exception to the Branding and Marking Plan 

See deta ils for both items starting on Page 2. 

12. THIS MODIFICATION IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAA ACl of196 1 
AS AMENDED. EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY HEREIN AMENDED, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GRANT 
REFERENCED IN BLOCK #3 ABOVE, AS IT MAY HAVE HERETOFORE BEEN AMENDED, REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL 
FORCE AND EFFECT. 

13. GRANTEE : D IS ~ IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT TO RECONFIRM ITS AGREEMENT WITH THE CHANGES 
EFFECTED HEREIN 

14. GRANTEE: 

BY: 

(Name Typed or Printed) 

TITLE : 

DATE: 

15. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

" ., . AG,"CY eo, "'''''''O80''''O'.'"~ 
BY: ~ Q£­

Susan Scott-Vargas 

(Name Typed or Printed) 

TITLE: 
Agreement Officer 

DATE: 3\ - A~~ Zo07 

Page I of 4 



G PH-A-00-02-00008-00 
John Hopkins University 

Modification #34 
August 31 , 2007 

Due to this modification , the specific changes are as follows: 

I. Cover Letter 

a. 	 On Page 2, Section A. General, Line 2. , delete the Total Obligated USAID amount of 
"$114,733,292.60" and replace with "$116,771 ,626.60 

b. 	 In Section B. Specific, add the following : 

USAIDIWASHINGTON OBLIGATION 

NMS Request No.: 

Organization : 

Commitment Document Type: 

Commitment Number 

Line Item No.: 

BBFY: 

EBFY: 

Fund: 

OP Unit: 

Strategic Objective: 

Distribution : 

TeamlDivision 

Management 

BGA: 

SOC: 

Amount Obligated: 


NMS Request No. : 

Organization : 

Commitment Document Type: 

Commitment Number 

Line Item No.: 

BBFY: 

EBFY: 

Fund: 

OP Unit: 

Strategic Objective: 

Distribution : 

Team/Division 

Management 

BGA: 

SOC: 

Amount Obligated : 


1636 
12602 
PR 
GH/PRH/001636 
1 
2007 
2008 
CD-POP 
GH/PRH 
A11 
936-3091 
GH/PRH/PEC 
A053 
997 
4100201 
$195,000 

1636 
12602 
FS 
07GH-AFR-GPH-A-00-02-00008 .A 
1 
2007 

GAI-X7 
ETHIOPIA 
A11 
663-W 

A047 
663 
4100201 
$253,344 

WashingtonTotal Amount Obligated $448,344 .00 

Page 2 of 4 

http:448,344.00
http:114,733,292.60


GPH-A-00-02-00008-00 
John Hopkins University 

Modification #34 
August 31,2007 

USAID/SOUTH AFRICA OBLIGATION 

Commitment Doc. Type 
Commitment Number 
Line No. 
BBFY 
Fund 
Operating Unit 
Program Element 
Sub-Element 
Program Area 
TeamlDivision 
SOC 
Fund Distribution 
BGA 
Treasury Symbol 
Strategic Objective 
Amount Obligated 

Commitment Doc. Type 
Commitment Number 
Line No. 
BBFY 
Fund 
Operating Unit 
Program Element 
Sub-Element 
Program Area 
T eam/Division 
SOC 
Fund Distribution 
BGA 
Treasury Symbol 
Strategic Objective 
Amount Obligated 

SC 
USAID MAARD No. 674-0329-3-50131 
1 
2005 
GAI-X5 
SOUTH_AFR 
674-0329.00 
99 
674-008 
RS/AF 
4100201 
674-M 
674 
7219X 1030 
AFRISouth Africa 674-008,674-0329 PEPFAR SO #3 
$650,000 

SC 
USAID MAARD No. 674-0329-3-50131 
2 
2006 
GAI-X6 
SOUTH_AFR 
674-0329.00 
6740329.99 
674-008 

4100201 
674-M 
674 
7219X 1030 
AFRISouth Africa 674-008, 674-0329 PEPFAR SO #3 
$520,000 

South Africa Total Amount Obligated $1 ,700,000 

Page 3 of 4 

http:6740329.99
http:674-0329.00
http:674-0329.00


GPH-A-00-02-00008-00 
John Hopkins University 

Modification #34 
August 31 , 2007 

USAID/HAITI OBLIGATION 

Commitment Doc. Type 
Commitment Number 
Line No. 
BBFY 
EBFY 
Fund 
Operating Unit 
Program Element 
Sub-Element 
Program Area 
TeamlDivision 
SOC 
Fund Distribution 
BGA 
Treasury Symbol 
Strategic Objective 
Amount Obligated 

Haiti Total Amount Obligated 

USAID MAARD No. 521-07-0271 
1 
2007 
2008 
GAI-X7 
HAITI 
A047 

A11 

4100201 
521 -M 
521 
7219X 1050 

$420,000 

$420,000 

Combined Obligation of Washington, South Africa and Haiti: $2,038,334.00 

II. Mod ify the Branding and Marking Plan (Attachment B.1) by adding the following : 

Table #1: In the row that reads: "Technical reports , studies and analysis", add a "PE" under the 

column "Current Status of Marking" . 


Table #2: In the table segment marked as "Presumptive Exclusion (i) , add the following row: 


Country (ies) Item: Description Explanation 
Ethiopia Document entitled "Health 

Extension Profile" publ ished by 
USAID for the Health Extension 
and Education Center of the 
Ministry of Health of Ethiopia 

See Attached Letter from 
Ministry of Health to Health 
Communications Partnership 
(HPC) , a USAID-sponsored 
project operated by John 
HOQkins University 

Page 4 of 4 

http:2,038,334.00

